

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9404/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2009 in RP No. 122/2009 & CWP
No. 18064/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

ATLAS CYCLES(HARYANA) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5189 of 2009

Date: 17/04/2009 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr.Ashish Jha, Adv.
Ms.Meenakshi Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr.Yogesh Kr.Dahiya, Adv.
for M/S. "Coac",Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List both the matters together on 27.04.2009.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained till then.
(G.V.Ramana) (Veera Verma)
Court Master Court Master