

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 577, 688 AND 835 OF 2011
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 AND 3
(Application for directions in C.A. Nos. 577 and 688 of 2011)

Atlas Cycles (Haryana) Ltd. ...Appellants

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeals are by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 05.01.2011.

The appeals above-mentioned are filed by Pvt. Parties.

SERVICE POSITION IS AS UNDER

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 577 OF 2011

There are five Respondents. Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 and 1, 4 and 5 are represented by M/s. Aruneshwar Gupta and Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocates respectively. Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 688 OF 2011

There are five Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1, 4 & 5 and 2 & 3 are represented by Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta and Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocates respectively. Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 835 OF 2011

There are four Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 and 3 & 4 are represented by Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta and Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocates respectively. Service is complete.

It is submitted that I.A. No. 4 and I.A.No. 3 (application for directions in C.A. No. 577 and 688 of 2011) were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th September, 2014 and 8th May, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

IN C.A. NO. 577 OF 2011

"List the application along with the
main matter.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited."

IN C.A. NO. 688 OF 2011

"List the I.A. along with the main
matter."

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this officer report.

Dated this the 19th day of January, 2015.

SD/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. M/s. Coac, Advocate
12, Supreme Court of INdia, N. Delhi
2. Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Advocate and
402, Supreme Court of INdia, N. Delhi
3. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate
119, Supreme Court of India, N. Delhi
4. Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate
**15, Lawyers Chambers , Supreme Court of
India , New Delhi**
5. Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Advocate
Room NO. 302, Prakash Deep, No. 7, Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi
6. Mr. Debasis Bharuka, Advocate
A-46, Defence Colony, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

suantak/c-2