

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 577/2011

ATLAS CYCLES (HARYANA) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH C.A. No. 688/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for directions and
appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
Office Report)

C.A. No. 835/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 24/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Parag P.Tripathi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Ms.Meenakshi Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms.Mahima Gupta, Adv.
for M/s. Coac,Advs.Mr.Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr.Ashok Jain, Adv.
Mr.Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Nidhi Gupta,AAG.
Dr.Monka Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv. (NP)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv. (NP)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Shri Parag P.Tripathi, learned senior
counsel, call the matters on 26th February, 2015.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar