

**SECTION IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(Application for substitution of the applicant i.e. M/s. Pegasus Assets  
Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. In place of Allahabad Bank)

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3**

(Application for clarification/modification of the Order dated 26.02.2015)

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 835 OF 2011**

Allahabad Bank

..Appellant

**VERSUS**

State of Haryana & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT IN DISPOSED OF MATTER**

The present appeal was disposed of with directions vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 26.02.2015. Copy of the order is annexed at Page No. 220 of the application.

It is submitted that Mr. Bijoy Kr. Jain, Advocate for the Applicant M/s. Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. had on 28.08.2015 filed an application for clarification & modification of the order dated 26.02.2015 and on 11.09.2015 filed an application for substitution of the applicant M/s. Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. in place of Allahabad Bank (on the basis of Assignment Deed dated 27.09.2013).

It is further submitted that the appeal paper books have been weeded out after due preservation under the Rules. Counsel has supplied fresh appeal paper books in the matter.

The applications in the appeal above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders.

Dated this the 6<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2015.

**Sd/-**

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Advocate  
Room No. 302, Prakash Deep, No. 7, Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi
2. Mr. Debasis Bharuka, Advocate

A-46, Defence Colony, New Delhi.

3. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate  
119, Supreme Court of India, N. Delhi.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

suantak/c-2