

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 & I.A. 3/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 835/2011

M/S. PEGASUS ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION  
PRIVATE LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/modification of court's order dated  
26.02.2015 and substitution and office report)

Date : 09/10/2015 These applications were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. P. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 for substitution is allowed. The  
applicant, M/s Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Pvt.  
Ltd. is substituted in place of Allahabad Bank.

Shri Basava Prabhu S. Patil, learned senior  
counsel, on instructions, seeks permission of this  
Court to withdraw I.A. No. 3 with liberty to  
approach an appropriate forum for appropriate  
relief(s).

Permission sought for is granted.

I.A. No. 3 is disposed of as withdrawn with  
liberty to the applicant(s) to approach an  
appropriate forum for appropriate relief(s).

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar